NORTHBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT



211 MAIN ST, NORTHBOROUGH MA 01532 • PHONE: 508.393.1515 • WWW.NORTHBOROUGHPD.COM • BRIAN T. GRIFFIN, CHIEF OF POLICE

Northborough Police Youth Academy

REGISTRATION FORM

Please complete and return this Application and the Parental Consent and Release Form. Applications may be returned to the front lobby of the Northborough Police Station, attention: Detective Stephen Sullivan. They may also be emailed to ssullivan@town.northborough.ma.us Applications will be date & time stamped. No applications will be accepted after May 31, 2024.

Admission to the Northborough Police Youth Academy is open to Northborough residents currently in $6^{th}-8^{th}$ grade. The Youth Academy is sponsored by the Northborough Police Association; there is no cost to you. Applicants must be available for the entire week. Students must be available to participate in graduation ceremonies. We are expecting this Youth Academy to fill up rapidly. Only applicants willing to commit for the entire program will be considered. It is recommended to get applications in promptly.

The 2024 Northborough Police Youth Academy is a week-long program held at the Northborough Police Station. The week of the academy is Monday July 22nd – Friday July 26th, 2024, from 9am to 3pm. The graduation is scheduled for Friday, July 22nd at 11:00AM with dismissal at 12:00PM. Please complete the entire application and consent form. Incomplete applications will not be considered until all information is received.

Student's Name		
Current Grade	Gender	
Address		
Town		
	DOB & Age	
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Name		
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Cell Phone		
Email		
Emergency Contact (Other than Par	rent/Guardian)	
Phone F	Relationship to Child	

NORTHBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT



Food Allergies:				
Please list any physical di academy programs (i.e. asthma must take medication at an assi	a, allergies, m	edication, etc.).	. Please also Î	-
I give permission to the Northb my child that is participatin photos may be displayed on the and local newspaper publication child's face and may identify speak with the local news experience. I will not hold publication that the department may arise from said postings given the opportunity to decline	g in the No e Northborou ions. I unders my child by a publications the Northbor at releases the s. I give this	rthborough Pogh Police Department of the Police Industrial Police Industrial Police In	lice Youth A rtment websit may include give my chil- out the prog Department, it e liable for	cademy. These e, social media, pictures of my d permission to ram and their is staff, or any any issues that
	Yes	No		
Parent/Guardian Signature				
Student's Shirt Size (Adult Size)	Small	Medium	Large	X-Large

For students accepted to the Northborough Police Youth Academy, there will be a mandatory parent only meeting at the Northborough Police Station. Parents/Guardians must attend the informational meeting in order for their children to participate. The meeting will take place on Monday, July 8th 2024 at 6:00 pm. The meeting will explain the course curriculum and Youth Academy Rules and Regulations. The meeting location will be at the Northborough Police Station. Please report to the front lobby. Parking is available in the front as well as in the rear of the building near the baseball field. Further information will be added on the Northborough Police Department's Facebook Page. All Applicants will be contacted at the conclusion of the registration period.

NORTHBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT



NORTHBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT YOUTH ACADEMY CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM

The Northborough Police Department is pleased that your child is interested in participating in the Northborough Police Department Youth Academy. For all participants, parental approval is required, and parents must sign the below consent and release form.

CONSENT AND RELEASE

I, the undersigned parent/guardian, acknowledge that it is my/my child's choice to participate in the Northborough Police Department Youth Academy. I, the undersigned parent/guardian, understand that participants in the class will be engaged in training activities, some of which present situations which may be physically and mentally challenging. I, the undersigned parent/guardian, acknowledge this and voluntarily accept it, hereby releasing the Town of Northborough, its police officers, public officials, officers, agents, servants, employees and assigns (the "Releasees"), from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action, which might result from my child's participation in the Northborough Police Youth Academy. As a further part of the aforesaid consideration, I, the undersigned parent/guardian, agree to indemnify and hold harmless the aforesaid Releasees from all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action which my and/or my child's estate may hereafter have on account of any and all injuries and damage to my child or to my child's property, or my child's death, arising out of or related to any happening or occurrence while my child participates in the Northborough Police Youth Academy; and for the same consideration, I, the undersigned participant or parent/guardian, promise to release, and covenant not to sue, the Releasees, and agree to forever hold them and each of them harmless from any such liability, claims, demands, actions or causes of action.

I, the undersigned participant or parent/guardian, have read and understand the conditions of this program as stated above and hereby voluntarily assume all risk of loss, damage or injury to my child or to my child's property, including death, which my child may sustain while participating in the Northborough Police Department Youth Academy. This release and agreement shall be binding upon me and my heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, and assigns, and it shall inure to the benefit of the Releasees and their heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, assigns and successors in office.

By signing this release, the participant and parent/guardian agrees to the consent and release rules listed above. I or the undersigned parent/guardian give permission to have my child's participation in this class.

PRINT NAME (Student)	
DATE OF BIRTH	<u></u>
PARENT SIGNATURE:	
PRINT PARENT NAME:	